I MINA'BENTE NUEBI LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN
2008 (SECOND) Regular Session

J. V. Espaldon

Exec. Com. Res. No. 245 (EC)

Introduced by:

Relative to congratulating and commending Mr. Tomas U. Taijeron on his retirement from the Jose D. Leon Guerrero Commercial Port and to express our sincere gratitude for his eleven years of public service and dedication to the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Tomas U. Taijeron retired on May 16, 2008 after eleven (11) 1 years of government service; and 2 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Taijeron began his public career on December 2, 1996 as

an Electrician II with the Port; and 4

8

9

10

11

12

13

WHEREAS, Mr. Taijeron received an outstanding performance award as a 5 member of the Outstanding Work Center of the Ouarter (July – September 1998); 6 7 and

WHEREAS, Mr. Taijeron performed his duties in a highly satisfactory manner and served as a role model for others to emulate; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Taijeron will be sorely missed and his colleagues and friends wish him the best as he pursues his interests during his well deserved retirement; and

WHEREAS, through dedication and commitment to public service, Mr.

14 Taijeron has positively impacted and contributed to the efficiency of the

Authority's operations; now therefore be it 15

**RESOLVED**, that the Executive Committee of I Mina'Bente Nuebi Na 1 Liheslaturan Guahan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and 2 congratulate Mr. Tomas U. Taijeron for his eleven years of service to the people of 3 Guam and expresses sincere gratitude for his contributions to the Jose D. Leon 4 Guerrero Commercial Port; and be it further 5 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify to, and the Chairmen of the Executive 6 7 Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Tomas U. 8 9 Taijeron; and the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.